DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any,
Notes, If Any, Attached PERMIT Permit Number: 05,1557 2005
This is to certify that BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC wner
has permission to Change of use to 5 Condomia in Units 2 reside ul CITY OF PORTLAND
AT 340 FORE ST
provided that the person or persons, arm or equipation are pering this permit shall comply with all
of the provisions of the Statutes of Mine and of the pances of the City of Portland regulating
the construction, maintenance and up of buildings and supertures, and of the application on file in this department.
N fication inspect n must
Apply to Public Works for street line guin and was n permission procuse. A certificate of occupancy must be
and grade if nature of work requiresb are this loading or out thereoprocured by owner before this build-such information.laged or complete loaded loade
H IR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept. (Sec.) (Joe 10 - 05
Fire Dept
Appeal Board
Other Department Name Director - Building & Inspection Services
PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD (
Martin State and State
XPIRED

e-m	all Inspector(s) View Permit Add	Delete Save	Clos
Date	03/24/2009 Time 1:30 PM	Inspector	Total Oustanding E
Appl. Type	Building Permit	Chris Hanson 📉	\$0.00 In
Туре	Certificate of Occupancy/Final	Keith Gautreau 🛛 🛪	Census Tract
Appi ID	51557	Michael Collins	³ In e(
Parcel Id:	029 C001001 Address: 340 FC	ORE ST District Nbr:	

_

Arthur Bibeau has requested CO's for this property 3 out of 5 have been issued. See CSH------CO inspection--fail 1. Thru pe Blocking in all bays @ stair/common area 3.door to furnace needs to be fire rated w/ self closing devise 4. Door to basement r closing device 5. Close opening to furnance room from adjacent basement area. 6. Add furnace vent w/ damper.

CreatedBy	csh	CreateDate	03/20/2009	ModBy	csh	ModDate	03/24/2009
		CreateTime	10:18 am			ModTime	2:43 pm

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE						
Department of Building Inspection						
		, 9				
	LOCATION 340 FORE ST	CBL 029 C001001				
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC		pate of Issue $01/31/2007$				
- changed as to use under Building Per	mit No. ⁰⁵⁻¹⁶⁵⁶ , has had fin 3 Ordinance and Buildings Code as indicated below.	a the above location, built — altered al inspection, has been found to conform to of the City, and is hereby approved for <u>APPROVED OCCUPANCY</u> office condo				
Limiting Conditions: Use permit only. Thi	s certificate does not certify build	ing code compliance.				
This certificate supersedes certificate issued	۲.					
Approved:		La Kale alla				
(Date) Inspector		Inspector of Buildings				
Notice: This certificate i	identifies lawful use of building or premises, and out operty changes hands. Copy will be furnished to ow	to be transferred from				
	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE					
ALL	Department of Building	Inspection				
Ce:	Department of Building					
Ce	Department of Building	Inspection				
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC	Department of Building rtificate of C LOCATION 340 FORE ST	Inspection				
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC This is to certify that the build — changed as to use under Building Pern	Department of Building CALION 340 FORE ST LOCATION 340 FORE ST D ding, premises, or part thereof mit No. 05-1656 , has had fina Ordinance and structure of the structure	Inspection CBL 029 C001001				
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC This is to certify that the build - changed as to use under Building Perton substantially to requirements of Zoning occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, a <u>PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREM</u> 3rd known as unit #2 Limiting Conditions:	Department of Building CALION 340 FORE ST LOCATION 340 FORE ST D ding, premises, or part thereof mit No. 05-1656 , has had fina Ordinance and structure of the structure	Inspection CBL 029 C001001 CBL 029 C001001 ate of Issue 01/31/2007 at the above location, built — altered al inspection, has been found to conform of the City, and is hereby approved for <u>APPROVED OCCUPANCY</u> residential condo				
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC This is to certify that the build – changed as to use under Building Pert substantially to requirements of Zoning occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, i <u>PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREM</u> 3rd known as unit #2 Limiting Conditions: Use permit only. This	Department of Building DEDITION 340 FORE ST D ding, premises, or part thereof mit No. 05-1656 , has had fina Ordinance and the difference as indicated below. <u>HISES</u>	Inspection CBL 029 C001001 CBL 029 C001001 ate of Issue 01/31/2007 at the above location, built — altered al inspection, has been found to conform of the City, and is hereby approved for <u>APPROVED OCCUPANCY</u> residential condo				
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC This is to certify that the build - changed as to use under Building Perts substantially to requirements of Zoning occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, i <u>PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREM</u> 3rd known as unit #2 Limiting Conditions: Use permit only. This This certificate supersedes certificate issued	Department of Building DEDITION 340 FORE ST D ding, premises, or part thereof mit No. 05-1656 , has had fina Ordinance and the difference as indicated below. <u>HISES</u>	Inspection CBL 029 C001001 CBL 029 C001001 ate of Issue 01/31/2007 at the above location, built — altered al inspection, has been found to conform of the City, and is hereby approved for <u>APPROVED OCCUPANCY</u> residential condo				
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC This is to certify that the build – changed as to use under Building Pert substantially to requirements of Zoning occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, i <u>PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREM</u> 3rd known as unit #2 Limiting Conditions: Use permit only. This	Department of Building DEDITION 340 FORE ST D ding, premises, or part thereof mit No. 05-1656 , has had fina Ordinance and the difference as indicated below. <u>HISES</u>	Inspection CBL 029 C001001 CBL 029 C001001 ate of Issue 01/31/2007 at the above location, built — altered al inspection, has been found to conform of the City, and is hereby approved for <u>APPROVED OCCUPANCY</u> residential condo				
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC This is to certify that the build - changed as to use under Building Perts substantially to requirements of Zoning occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, i <u>PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREM</u> 3rd known as unit #2 Limiting Conditions: Use permit only. This This certificate supersedes certificate issued	Department of Building DEDITION 340 FORE ST D ding, premises, or part thereof mit No. 05-1656 , has had fina Ordinance and the difference as indicated below. <u>HISES</u>	Inspection CBL 029 C001001 CBL 029 C001001 ate of Issue 01/31/2007 at the above location, built — altered al inspection, has been found to conform of the City, and is hereby approved for <u>APPROVED OCCUPANCY</u> residential condo				

	CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE				
RESURGAN	Department of Building Inspection				
(E ertificate of Occupancy					
ATTATIS PO	LOCATION 340 FORE ST	CBL 029 C001001			
Issued to BIBEAU & GRONDIN LLC	Date of Issue	01/31/2007			
This is to certify that the buil	ding, premises, or part thereof, at the abo	we location, built – altered			
- changed as to use under Building Permit No. 05-1656 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Gode of the City, and is hereby approved for					
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.					
PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREM	MISES APPROVED	OCCUPANCY			
4th and 5th floors known as u	init #3 residential	condo			
Limiting Conditions: Use permit only. Thi	s certificate does not certify building code con	npliance.			

This certificate supersedes certificate issued 11/07 Approved: (Date) PAU Inspector of Buildings Inspector Spr. Dello 1

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	0		Permit No: 05-1557	Date Applied For: 10/25/2005	CBL:		
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (<u></u>		029 C001001				
			Owner Address: 340 FORE ST	Phone:			
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone			
			Profiland				
			Permit Type:		<u> </u>		
		Change of Ownership - Condo Conversion					
Proposed Use:		Propos	ed Project Description:	*******			
5 units Commercial & Residential Change of use to 5 Condominium Units 3-commercial 2 residential Change of use to 5 Condominium							
Dept: Zoning Status: A	approved with Condition	s Reviewer	: Ann Machado	Approval Da	ate: 11/10/2005		
Note: 11/02/05 Talked w/Art Bibe permit - 2nd floor office; 3rd	& 4th floors apartments	. Needs to inclu	ide floor plans.	-			
 PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's also decides not to remain in the l tenant is under the 80% low/mode tenant relocation payments as stat ordinance by making a choice to p 	building after their notifi erated income limit guide ed in the ordinance prior	cation, that tena elines, there is s r to vacating the	nt has the right to m till a requirement or unit. That tenant ha	ove without penalty. the owner/develope	If that protected r to pay that		
 PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's unit, a conversion permit shall be provided in a preexisting written exclusive and irrevocable option other person. D) The developer to prospective purchasers upon re PAYMENT BEFORE the tenant 	obtained. B) Rent may lease. C) For a sixty (60 to purchase during which shall post a copy of the p quest. E) If a tenant is o	not be altered d 0) day period fo h time the devel permit in a cons	uring the official no llowing the notice o oper may not conve picuous place in eac	ticing period unless of f intent to convert, th y or offer to convey t h unit, and shall mak	expressly e tenant has an he unit to any e copies available		
3) ANY exterior work requires a sep	arate review and approv	al thru Historic	Preservation				
4) Separate permits shall be required	I for future renovations.						
 This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SHALL NOT add any additional kitchen equipment including, but not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc. Without special approvals. 							
 This property shall remain as thre permit application for review and 		vo residential dv	elling units. Any ch	ange of use shall req	uire a separate		
Dept: Building Status: P Note:	ending	Reviewer	Mike Nugent	Approval Da	nte: 11/15/2005 Ok to Issue: ☑		
Note:	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer	Cptn Greg Cass	Approval Da	te: 11/10/2005 Ok to Issue: ☑		
1) All building construction to comp	ly with NFPA 101						
2) Mutiple occupancy multi story re Fire Alarm to NFPA 72 Sprinkler system to NFPA 13	quires						

340 FORE ST.

IEBC 1. Sec. 304 Change of ecc. Sec 306.2 - Application - comply up Chip & Chopter 8 801.2 Retial Change of acc. - Sect. 812 shall apply Sect 802 Change of OEC. Classification. - A-2 1/31 1995 - C.O. - 1st floor Bar/restaurant -7/20/2004 - Permit Issued for toront fot-up/retail Store - (NO change of USE) No Final - NO C.O. Existen 1960 - ME M- 14 Existing USE - "M" - Marcanhile sect. ED.1 - comply w chop 7 BIR.1.1 - w/ait speration - all of 7 (entrease Mait rest. use group (exceptor EIR.3) BIR.1.2 - w/ sep - only space that Table 812.4.1 - M+A - same Hazzord - "3" EB.1.3 - Gjuar or Lesser Hozzard V Chiptra 7 - All 704.1 - Sprinkler Systemi ?, sit 9 (75) 404,2 - 404,2.1 - High Rise - (required). High Rise. (75)